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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl
Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Ladies

150.67 Maureen Men141.90 Lois Wakewic140.72 Pat Laskowsk139.78 Aira Perala 139.33 Vicki Slater
Mens

169.29 Jim Merkley 168.21 BBC Cerutti 161.74 Don Barbini 161.60 Camille Jacob161.33 Sargon Khub

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Ladies

Handicap Game Handicap Series

250 Shirley Wickstrom 703 Shirley Wickstrom
245 Leena McCartney 675 Maureen Menhart
236 Maureen Menhart 629 Lois Wakewich
234 Lois Wakewich 608 Lynn LeCocq
230 Pat Laskowski 599 Pat Laskowski
217 Aira Perala 597 Marg Barbini
216 Lillian Gillson 597 Monique Galarneau

Mens

Handicap Game Handicap Series

248 Rod McLean 678 Rod McLean
242 Russ Luxton 653 Russ Luxton
226 John Tuokko 647 Jim Merkley
225 Sargon Khubyar 641 John Tuokko
222 Randy Vaillant 625 Ron Pearson
221 Jim Cella 619 Camille Jacob
221 Jim Merkley 616 Randy Vaillant

Ladies

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

186 - 128=58 Shirley Wickstrom 511 - 384=127 Shirley Wickstrom
183 - 131=52 Leena McCartney 534 - 441=93 Maureen Menhart
189 - 147=42 Maureen Menhart 467 - 420=47 Lois Wakewich

Mens

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Ave=Difference Series - Ave=Difference

202 - 148=54 Rod McLean 540 - 444=96 Rod McLean
197 - 149=48 Russ Luxton 518 - 447=71 Russ Luxton
137 - 101=36 John Tuokko 374 - 303=71 John Tuokko

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Ladies

Handicap Game Handicap Series

258 Monique Galarneau 703 Shirley Wickstrom
250 Leena McCartney 697 Aira Perala
250 Shirley Wickstrom 675 Maureen Menhart
249 Aira Perala 675 Monique Galarneau
247 Lillian Gillson 673 Leena McCartney
243 Edna Skrabek 670 Lillian Gillson
241 Deb Harbluk 654 Marg Barbini
241 Pat Laskowski

Mens

Handicap Game Handicap Series

269 Jim Merkley 712 Randy Vaillant
266 Don Barbini 697 Joe Dufour
260 Luke Nakamoto 694 Don Barbini
258 Bill Horde 690 Herb Schafer
253 Paul Zaroski 680 Paul Zaroski
252 Camille Jacob 678 Rod McLean
252 Randy Vaillant 677 BBC Cerutti
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Wednesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 14Mario's Bowl

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

To Raise To Drop HDCP High High HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Sers Game Sers

Don Barbini 161 35 6308 39 496 453 176 143 136 455 557 225 571 266 694
Marg Barbini 134 59 4837 36 428 388 130 155 132 417 597 167 468 230 654
Jeff Breckonridge 138 55 3734 27 436 405 0 0 171 458 222 638
Willy Burki 144 50 4346 30 439 405 166 150 140 456 606 180 472 233 631
Greg Cambly 135 58 3649 27 431 400 138 121 134 393 567 180 459 243 648
Deb Capasso 136 57 410 3 412 405 0 0 152 410 202 560
Mario Capasso 140 54 422 3 424 417 0 0 146 422 194 566
Jim Cella 136 57 2453 18 424 402 127 149 162 438 615 162 439 232 654
BBC Cerutti 168 28 7065 42 540 494 161 146 133 440 521 237 578 248 677
Ron Coggin 121 71 3634 30 392 358 97 102 96 295 502 155 411 229 632
Joe Dufour 151 44 4079 27 481 450 169 127 157 453 585 195 532 250 697
Monique Galarneau 136 57 5731 42 434 388 158 142 126 426 597 199 498 258 675
Sharon Giedraitis 107 83 3868 36 344 304 108 105 83 296 542 137 383 221 635
Lillian Gillson 101 89 3344 33 328 291 127 65 107 299 566 148 385 247 670
Lise Hache 128 64 3082 24 401 373 0 0 162 420 225 609
Deb Harbluk 106 84 3526 33 326 289 81 111 114 306 555 154 374 241 635
Bill Horde 152 43 5929 39 497 454 139 172 146 457 586 213 512 258 647
Camille Jacob 161 35 6787 42 503 457 170 160 181 511 619 218 539 252 629
Jim Kelly 135 58 2440 18 416 394 154 128 120 402 576 160 440 224 632
Sargon Khubyar 161 35 1452 9 492 479 156 188 159 503 614 188 509 234 653
Pat Laskowski 140 54 5066 36 433 393 127 134 176 437 599 184 470 241 647
Lynn LeCocq 134 59 5251 39 419 376 126 148 154 428 608 164 454 219 620
Russ Luxton 151 44 6349 42 491 445 173 197 148 518 653 199 534 246 675
Nancy Martin-Wywrot 113 78 3398 30 364 330 134 97 126 357 594 151 382 236 637
Leena McCartney 132 61 2772 21 420 395 114 183 102 399 585 184 475 250 673
Rod McLean 151 44 6350 42 490 444 169 202 169 540 678 202 540 248 678
Maureen Menhart 150 45 4972 33 464 427 177 168 189 534 675 189 534 236 675
Jim Merkley 169 27 3555 21 525 500 191 179 187 557 647 235 567 269 669
Luke Nakamoto 142 52 2562 18 441 419 0 0 210 462 260 612
Dave Parsons 136 57 4090 30 431 397 132 94 122 348 513 193 472 251 646
Ron Pearson 152 43 2740 18 473 451 145 172 173 490 625 189 492 241 642
Aira Perala 139 54 3774 27 426 395 119 163 122 404 566 194 508 249 697
Piper Phillips 118 73 1776 15 366 347 0 0 140 408 207 609
Helen Pitura bk97 92 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Sadowski 105 85 315 3 321 314 0 0 111 315 182 528
Herb Schafer 134 59 3224 24 421 393 130 106 141 377 551 169 486 235 690
Edna Skrabek 93 96 2514 27 306 275 0 0 147 331 243 616
Vicki Slater 139 54 836 6 424 414 137 139 129 405 558 153 431 207 593
John Tuokko 103 87 3107 30 325 291 137 112 125 374 641 148 374 239 655
Wayde Turgeon 147 47 4416 30 468 434 0 0 181 492 232 642
Randy Vaillant 156 39 3279 21 489 464 181 157 155 493 616 197 547 252 712
Nenita Villagracia 135 58 4458 33 438 401 145 136 118 399 573 169 461 226 632
Doreen Wakewich 117 74 3159 27 381 350 0 0 160 385 235 626
Lois Wakewich 141 53 4257 30 429 395 143 180 144 467 629 180 467 234 629
Diane Warpula 109 81 2637 24 333 305 106 97 120 323 566 155 401 238 650
Shirley Wickstrom 132 61 4359 33 429 392 169 186 156 511 703 186 511 250 703
Paul Zaroski 155 40 5598 36 486 446 119 167 172 458 578 207 551 253 680
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GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE

DECEMBER 14 RESULTS - WEEK 14

NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS NAME

PTS TO 

DATE

GAME 

POINTS

SERIES 

POINTS

TOTAL 

POINTS

BARBINI, DON 122.5 2 0 124.5 MARTIN-WYWROT, NANCY 62 8.5 0 70.5

BARBINI, MARG 110.5 7.5 0 118 McCARTNEY, LEENA 67.5 4 0 71.5

BRECKONRIDGE, JEFF 62  62 McLEAN, ROD 126.5 12 14 152.5

BURKI, WILLY 78.5 6 2 86.5 MENHART, MAUREEN 82 14.5 13 109.5

CAMBLY, GREG 82.5 5 0 87.5 MERKLEY, JIM 78 10 11 99

CAPASSO, DEB 7  7 NAKAMOTO, LUKE 37  37

CAPASSO, MARIO 5  5 PARSONS, DAVE 79.5 2 0 81.5

CELLA, JIM 41 10 5 56 PEARSON, RON 66 7.5 8 81.5

CERUTTI, BOB 107 0 0 107 PERALA, AIRA 117.5 1.5 0 119

COGGIN, RON 83.5 0 0 83.5 PHILLIPS, PIPER 36  36

DUFOUR, JOE 95 6.5 0 101.5 SADOWSKI, ANNE 2  2

GALARNEAU, MONIQUE 123.5 7 0 130.5 SCHAFER, HERB 60 5 0 65

GIEDRAITIS, SHARON 93.5 2 0 95.5 SKRABEK, EDNA 47  47

GILLSON, LILLIAN 96.5 6 0 102.5 SLATER, VICKI 6.5 2 0 8.5

HACHE, LISE 76  76 TUOKKO, JOHN 96.5 9.5 10 116

HARBLUK, DEB 84 4 0 88 TURGEON, WAYDE 85.5  85.5

HORDE, BILL 124 4 0 128 VAILLANT, RANDY 70 10 6 86

JACOB, CAMILLE 90.5 8 7 105.5 VILLAGRACIA, NENITA 91 1 0 92

KELLY, JIM 37.5 3 0 40.5 WAKEWICH, DOREEN 72  72

KHUBYAR, SARGON 25 9 4 38 WAKEWICH, LOIS 69.5 7 9 85.5

LASKOWSKI, PAT 148 7 1 156 WARPULA, DIANE 53.5 2 0 55.5

LeCOCQ, LYNN 101 7.5 3 111.5 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 106 15 15 136

LUXTON, RUSS 140 10 12 162 ZAROSKI, PAUL 112.5 3 0 115.5



NAME AVE
1 GAME 

HDCP

3 GAME 

HDCP
GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 TOTAL

HDCP 

TOTAL

HDCP 

PTS

 1 WICKSTROM, SHIRLEY 128 64 192 169 186 156 511 703 15

 2 McLEAN, ROD 148 46 138 169 202 169 540 678 14

 3 MENHART, MAUREEN 147 47 141 177 168 189 534 675 13

 4 LUXTON, RUSS 149 45 135 173 197 148 518 653 12

 5 MERKLEY, JIM 166 30 90 191 179 187 557 647 11

 6 TUOKKO, JOHN 101 89 267 137 112 125 374 641 10

 7 WAKEWICH, LOIS 140 54 162 143 180 144 467 629 9

 8 PEARSON, RON 150 45 135 145 172 173 490 625 8

 9 JACOB, CAMILLE 160 36 108 170 160 181 511 619 7

 10 VAILLANT, RANDY 154 41 123 181 157 155 493 616 6

 11 CELLA, JIM 134 59 177 127 149 162 438 615 5

 12 KHUBYAR, SARGON 158 37 111 156 188 159 503 614 4

 13 LeCOCQ, LYNN 133 60 180 126 148 154 428 608 3

 14 BURKI, WILLY 144 50 150 166 150 140 456 606 2

 15 LASKOWSKI, PAT 140 54 162 127 134 176 437 599 1

T 16 BARBINI, MARG 133 60 180 130 155 132 417 597

T 16 GALARNEAU, MONIQUE 136 57 171 158 142 126 426 597

 18 MARTIN-WYWROT, NANCY 112 79 237 134 97 126 357 594

 19 HORDE, BILL 152 43 129 139 172 146 457 586

T 20 DUFOUR, JOE 151 44 132 169 127 157 453 585

T 20 McCARTNEY, LEENA 131 62 186 114 183 102 399 585

 22 ZAROSKI, PAUL 155 40 120 119 167 172 458 578

 23 KELLY, JIM 135 58 174 154 128 120 402 576

 24 VILLAGRACIA, NENITA 135 58 174 145 136 118 399 573

 25 CAMBLY, GREG 135 58 174 138 121 134 393 567

T 26 GILLSON, LILLIAN 101 89 267 127 65 107 299 566

T 26 PERALA, AIRA 140 54 162 119 163 122 404 566

T 26 WARPULA, DIANE 110 81 243 106 97 120 323 566

 29 SLATER, VICKI 143 51 153 137 139 129 405 558

 30 BARBINI, DON 162 34 102 176 143 136 455 557

 31 HARBLUK, DEB 107 83 249 81 111 114 306 555

 32 SCHAFER, HERB 135 58 174 130 106 141 377 551

 33 GIEDRAITIS, SHARON 108 82 246 108 105 83 296 542

 34 CERUTTI, BOB 169 27 81 161 146 133 440 521

 35 PARSONS, DAVE 138 55 165 132 94 122 348 513

 36 COGGIN, RON 123 69 207 97 102 96 295 502

DECEMBER 14 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 14

GRAND PORTAGE 50+ WEDNESDAY LEAGUE


